High-Speed DMOS Quad FET
Analog Switch Arrays
SD5000 / SD5001 / SD5002
SD5400 / SD5401 / SD5402
FEATURES
•• Low PropagatiomTime . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 600 psec
•• Low On Resistance
•• Low Insertion Loss

threshold of 2V permits simple TTL and CMOS driving in
small signal applications.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Package Temperature Range
SD5000N Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
SD5001N Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
SD5002N Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
XSD5000 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
XSD5001 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
XSD5002 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
SD5400CY Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
SD5401CY Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
SD5402CY Plastic DIP Package -55oC to +150oC
XSD5400 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
XSD5401 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
XSD5402 Sorted Chips in Carriers -55oC to +150oC
CORPORATION
CALOGIC  CORPORATION,  237 Whitney Place, Fremont, California  94539, Telephone: 510-656-2900, FAX: 510-651-3025
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM SO PIN CONFIGURATION DUAL IN LINE PACKAGE
SUBSTRATE